Introduced by: Mayor Rohrer Drafted by: Borough Clerk Introduced on: 01/19/2017 Public Hearing Date: 02/02/2017 Adopted on: 02/02/2017

KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH ORDINANCE NO. FY2017-25

AN ORDINANCE OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH AMENDING KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH CODE SUBSECTION 2.30.070(K) *PRIVILEGED MOTIONS* TO PROVIDE A SPECIAL PARLIAMENTARY RULE ALLOWING THE ASSEMBLY, BY MAJORITY VOTE, TO POSTPONE AN ACTION ITEM BEYOND THE MEETING LIMITATION SET OUT IN ROBERTS RULES

WHEREAS, Kodiak Island Borough Code Section 2.30.020D states that the Kodiak Island Borough Assembly proceedings are governed by "Robert's Rules of Order (RRO), Current Edition;" and

WHEREAS, RRO does not provide for agenda items to be postponed beyond the next regular meeting, unless provisions are established in the municipal code; and

WHEREAS, there have been occasions when additional time for debate or gathering of information on an agenda item has been needed; and

WHEREAS, allowing an agenda item to be postponed beyond the next regular meeting would benefit the Assembly, administration, and members of the public; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Assembly to establish a rule allowing agenda items to be postponed beyond the next regular meeting; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH THAT:

Section 1: This ordinance is of a general and permanent nature and shall become a part of the Kodiak Island Borough Code of Ordinances.

Section 2: That section 2.30.070K of the Kodiak Island Borough Code of Ordinances is amended to read as follows:

K. Privileged Motions. When a question is under debate, no motion shall be made except for the following privileged motions which shall have precedence:

- 1. To adjourn;*
- 2. To recess;*
- 3. To raise a question of privilege;*
- 4. To call for the order of the day, or the regular order;*

5. To lay on the table;*

For the previous question;*

46 47

85

Absent: Skinner